503544189 10/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3590816

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| HBC SOLUTIONS, INC. | 03/17/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IMAGINE COMMUNICATIONS CORP. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3001 DALLAS PARKWAY | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 300 | |
| City: | FRISCO | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75034 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14168604 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: ljones@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: GARY J. PITZER

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GA-022342 US PRI | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GARY J. PITZER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gary J. Pitzer/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/28/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMAGINE_CERTIFICATE_NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif source=IMAGINE_CERTIFICATE_NAME_CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT 503544189 REEL: 036986 FRAME: 0475

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HBC SOLUTIONS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HBC SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "IMAGINE
COMMUNICATIONS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH
DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5244001 8100

140339017

AUTHENT CATION: 1212245

DATE: 03-17-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 036986 FRAME: 0476

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 03/17/2014 FILED 02:00 PM 03/17/2014

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SOF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HBC SOLUTIONS, INC.

HBC Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the date of the filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was November 16, 2012.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

First: The name of the Corporation is Imagine Communications Corp.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the duly elected directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has executed this Certificate on March 17, 2014.

HBC SOLUTIONS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Dur Christint

Charles Gilbert, Chief Legal Officer

> PATENT REEL: 036986 FRAME: 0477

29560_1

RECORDED: 10/28/2015